Course report BL8006-07 VT20-HT20 Traineeship in Biology 7.5 and
15 credits

Course coordinator

Cecilia Kullberg

Number of students taking exam/other relevant examination form

17
Number of students passed

17

Description of any changes since the last time the course was given

Since there is now a advanced course in research traineeship, we direct students that want to do a traineeship at a research
institute to that course instead.

We have now a Athena web page for the course where students can find all information and also submit their reports and
work plan.

Postitive things about the course according to students (summary based on both quantitative date from
evaluation and the students' text answers)

The flexibility of choosing where and when to do the traineeship,
The possibility to apply the biological knowledge at at work place outside the university

Things about the course that could be improved according to students (summary based on both quantitative
date from evaluation and the students' text answers)

help with inspiration and suggestions on work places. A stronger alumni network and networking

Teachers' analysis of the course

Students are generally very satisfied with the course. The part to find a work place can for some students be hard. But is an
important task for the student so solve independently. At the Athena pep page we now have some suggestions and
examples of work places.



BL8006 och BL8007 VT& HT 2020 Praktik i biologi 7.5 och 15 hp

Respondents: 17
Answer Count: 5
Answer Frequency: 29,41 %

A technical error has caused the questions in this survey to be in mixed languages.

Extent of course (7.5 or 15 credits)

Omfattning Number of responses
7.5 hp 1 (20,0%)
15 hp 4 (80,0%)
Total 5 (100,0%) 7.5 ne [
15 hp [
0 1 2 3 4 5
Overall satisfaction
Overall I am satisfied
with this course Number of responses
1 Not at all 0 (0,0%) 1 Not at all
2 0 (0,0%) 2
3 0 (0,0%) i
= 17{20,0%) 5 Completely —_—.
5 Completely 4 (80,0%) Don't know
Don't know 0 (0,0%)
Total 5 (100,0%) 0 1 2 3 4 5
Student contribution
I am satisfied with my
own effort in the course Number of responses
1 Not at all 0 (0,0%) 1 Not at all
2 0 (0,0%) 2
3 0 (0,0%) i
& 1 (20,0%]) 5 Completely ———
5 Completely 4 (80,0%) Don't know
Don't know 0 (0,0%)
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Total 5 (100,0%)



I took responsibility for my
own learning in the course

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)
2 0 (0,0%)
3 0 (0,0%)
4 1 (20,0%)
5 Completely 4 (80,0%)
Don't know 0 (0,0%)
Total 5 (100,0%)

Clear aims

It was clear to me what I
was expected to learn

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 1 (20,0%)
3 0 (0,0%)

4 3 (60,0%)
5 Completely 1 (20,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 0 (0,0%)

Total 5 (100,0%)

I felt that the course
content and teaching
methods were relevant to
the learning outcomes

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 0 (0,0%)

3 0 (0,0%)

4 2 (40,0%)
5 Completely 1 (20,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 2 (40,0%)
Total 5 (100,0%)

The examination tested
how well I had achieved
the learning outcomes

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 0 (0,0%)

3 0 (0,0%)

4 1 (20,0%)
5 Completely 2 (40,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 2 (40,0%)
Total 5 (100,0%)
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Dagboken har hjalpt mig att
reflektera over de forvantade

studieresultaten Number of responses 1 Not at all
1 Not at all 0 (0,0%) 2
2 0 (0,00/0) i ]
3 1 (20,0% I ——
4 > 240100/3 5 Completely m————
5 Completely 2 (40,0%) DOE LT M
Don't know/ o] 1 2
Not relevant 0 (0,0%)

Total 5 (100,0%)



How did you find your workplace?

Hur hittade du din
arbetsplats?

Number of responses

Via kontakter 0 (0,0%)
Annons 0 (0,0%)
Tog kontakt sjélv 4 (80,0%)
Om annat, specificera 1 (20,0%)

Total

5 (100,0%)

Via kontakter
Annons
Tog kontakt sj...

Om annat, spe...
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Work load: how many hours on average did you spend per week on

your traineeship?

Arbetsbelastning: Ange hur
manga timmar i genomsnitt
per vecka som du totalt lagt

ner pd kursen.

Number of responses

37 0 (0,0%)
38 0 (0,0%)
39 0 (0,0%)
40 2 (50,0%)
41 0 (0,0%)
42 2 (50,0%)
43 0 (0,0%)
44 0 (0,0%)
45 0 (0,0%)
46 0 (0,0%)
Total 4 (100,0%)

Good teaching

I felt that the teachers
contributed to a good
learning environment

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 0 (0,0%)

3 1 (25,0%)
4 1 (25,0%)
5 Completely 1 (25,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 1 (25,0%)
Total 4 (100,0%)

I have received contructive
feedback on my

_performance Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 0 (0,0%)

3 1 (25,0%)

4 1 (25,0%)

5 Completely 1 (25,0%)

Don't know/

Not relevant 1 (25,0%)

Total 4 (100,0%)
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I was encouraged to
reflect on my learning
during the course

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 0 (0,0%)

3 0 (0,0%)

4 1 (25,0%)
5 Completely 2 (50,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 1 (25,0%)
Total 4 (100,0%)

I could understand what
was being taught

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)
2 0 (0,0%)
3 0 (0,0%)
4 0 (0,0%)
5 Completely 2 (50,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 2 (50,0%)
Total 4 (100,0%)

Suitable workload

My background knowledge
was sufficient to follow the
course

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 0 (0,0%)

3 0 (0,0%)

4 3 (60,0%)
5 Completely 2 (40,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 0 (0,0%)

Total 5 (100,0%)

My background knowledge
was sufficient to follow the
course

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 0 (0,0%)

3 0 (0,0%)

4 3 (60,0%)
5 Completely 2 (40,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 0 (0,0%)

Total 5 (100,0%)

I have been able to find
the information I felt I
needed before and during
the course

Number of responses

1 Not at all 0 (0,0%)

2 0 (0,0%)

3 1 (20,0%)
4 3 (60,0%)
5 Completely 1 (20,0%)
Don't know/

Not relevant 0 (0,0%)

Total 5 (100,0%)
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I was able to get support

when I needed it Number of responses
1 Not at all 0 (0,0%) 1 Not at all
2 1 (20,0%) [ S—
3 0 (0,0%) i
= L) 5 Completely m———————————————
5 Completely 3 (60,0%) Don't know/ N...
Don't know/
Not relevant 0 (0,0%) 0 1 2 3 4
Total 5 (100,0%)

How valuable was your previously acquired knowledge for the work
within the traineeship?

Hur vardefulla var de
kunskaper och fardigheter

som du fatt tidigare under 1 Not at all
utbildningen for arbetet? Number of responses 2
1 Not at all 0 (0,0%) 3
2 0 (0,0%) 4 I
0,
2 20((506?0@3) 5 Completely IEEEEEG—G—EEE—
5 Completely 2 (50,0%) 0 1 D) 3

Total 4 (100,0%)
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